Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-13-2007 103436200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 133468			
		Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiroaki IWAMOTO [2] Takao ITO [3] Haruhiko YAMAMOTO [4] Ken TSURUTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	·			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: [1]-[4]: July 26, 2007				
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new application	on.			
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers	attached?			
	C.	Title of Application: <u>AUTOMOBILE REAR STR</u>	<u>UCTURE</u>			
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Ni	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
'2007 D	BYRNI	/	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>195532</u>)			
8021	Αc	ddress: OLIFF & HERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.					
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 ndi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	Date: August 6, 2007 uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

		(1)	Hiroaki Iwamoto (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takao Ito (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Haruhiko Yamamoto (7)	
		(4)	Ken Tsuruta (8)	
		of the	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan	
	. Issignee	(here entire in all subst	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invent applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, tute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certifiary be granted on the invention known as	ion, a
(11)	Insert	(11)	AUTOMOBILE REAR STRUCTURE	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		mey Docket No133468	
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America of erewith or	on eve
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>July 26, 2007</u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 6, 2007	
grant of applicat that he is	3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorition(s) to the said Assignee, as a nat not executed, and will not expressed as a legal representation of the said Assignee of the	to execu- tion for I to perfor the Assizes and Assigned execute, attives.	requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting fro of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assign any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification	nation om said ed, and
may be	-		ly with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document c undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	July 26, 2007		Wir his Miranto	EAL)
Date	July 26, 2007			EAL)
Date	July 26, 2007		\$ P P	EAL)
Date				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	July 26, 2007	'	Inventor Signature Kon Maruta (SE	EAL)
Date	July 26, 2007		OT	ŕ
Date Date			Inventor Signature (SE	EAL)
			Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI	EAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature (SE Inventor Signature (SE	EAL) EAL) EAL)
Date Date Date		erably b	Inventor Signature (SE	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL)
Date Date Date	This assignment should prefe	erably b two wit	Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) either

PATENT REEL: 019702 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/06/2007